	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office HEET
1024131	·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	
Name of conveying party(ies): The Rawlplug Company imited by change of name to The Baxi Neptune Group imited Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cogkestrel Limited by change of name to Artex Rawlplug Limited Street Address: Pasture Lane City: Ruddington State: Nottinghamshire ZIP: NG11 6AG Country: Great Britain Individual(s) Citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Country United Kingsom Other If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YES NO (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
Additional number(s) attached?	623,003; 1,404,610; 1,739,863; 2,168,878; 2,590,598
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan Ratner Internal Address: Ratner Prestia	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 280 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 980 One Westlakes, Berwyn, Suite 301 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Allan Ratner Name of Person Signing Signature	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 3/3/03 Date ver sheet, attachments, and document: 48 ch this portion n to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information 2003 ECOOPER 00000140 100724 Commissioner of Pa Box Ass	n to: itents and Trademarks signments n, D.C. 20231
UULL -	

orm 1594 [R&P]

REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment effective 3157 Sarvava 2001, by The Rawlplug Company Limited ("Assignor"), by change of name to The Baxi Neptune Group Limited, a United Kingdom Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom, having a principal place of business at 147 London Road, Kensington Upon Thames, Surrey K726N4, Great Britain, is the owner of the marks and the United States Trademark Registrations for said marks designed in attached list, and has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Cogkestrel Limited, by Change of Name to Artex Rawlplug Limited ("Assignee"), a United Kingdom Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom, having a principal place of business at Pasture Lane, Ruddington, Nottinghamshire, NG11 6AG, Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sume of \$1.00 Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof as set forth herein, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

The Baxi Neptune Group Limited

By:

Signature

RVY SETCHIN JOINT LIQUIDATOR
Print/Type Name & Position

Dated: 05 12 02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0112

Trade Marks of The Rawlplug Company Limited to be transferred

Trade Mark	Number	Class
RAWLPLUG	100724	12
RAWL	623003	23
RAWLBOLT	1404610	6
RAWL	621068	13
RAWL	2168878	1
RAWL	1739863	17
POWERS RAWL	App. No. 75/896598	1, 6 and 17

Roy No 2590,380

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 04/07/2003